

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P(C) No. 954 of 2019**

Jamkholun Haokip

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**Order**

29.11.2019

Heard Mr. H. Genananda, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned G.A. appears on behalf of all the respondents.

Accordingly, notice on the respondents are complete.

Respondents may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 24.01.2020.

**JUDGE**

*joshua*