

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR : AT IMPHAL

W.P.(C) No. 954 of 2019

*Jamkholun Haokip*  
- Versus-

... *Petitioner*

*State of Manipur & ors.*

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH  
*(Video Conference)*

27.04.2021.

When the matter is taken up for consideration, it has been submitted by Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned GA that the counsel appearing for the petitioner has expired.

Let the Registry send a Court notice to the petitioner.

List the matter on 14.06.2021.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the learned counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

*Dhakeshori*