

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 954 of 2019

Jamkholun Haokip

....*Petitioner*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & ors.

...*Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

08.03.2022

Mr. L. Somorendro Roy, learned counsel, seeks time on the ground that the Advocate on record, Mr. H. Genananda, learned counsel, has expired.

Post on 15.06.2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet