

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 954 of 2019

Jamkholun Haokip

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

15.06.2022

When this case is taken up today, Mr. Niranjana, learned GA appearing for the State respondents submitted that the conducting counsel, Mr. H. Genananda had expired long time back and accordingly, the petitioner is not represented by any counsel.

Registry is directed to issue notice on the petitioner making in returnable within three weeks. Steps for service of notice by the Registry should be taken within one week.

As prayed for by the learned GA, list the matter again on 2nd August, 2022.

In the meantime, respondents may file counter affidavit, if so advised.

JUDGE