

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 954 of 2019

Jamkholun Haokip

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

...Respondent/s

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

02-08-2022

On the last occasion, it was submitted before this Court that counsel for the petitioner had already expired and accordingly, Registry was directed to take steps for service of notice upon the petitioner.

Pursuant to the direction of this Court, notice has been issued to the petitioner by speed post. However, there is no report for service of notice to the said petitioner.

In view of the above, await service report.

List this case again on 02-09-2022.

In the meantime, respondents are directed to file counter affidavits if so advised.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori