

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 954 of 2019

Jamkholun Haokip

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Ors

....Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

02.09.2022

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared on behalf of the respondents.

Registry is directed to submit a report as to whether notice has been served upon the petitioner.

List this case again on 19th September, 2022.

JUDGE

kim