

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 954 of 2019

Jamkholun Haokip

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus –
State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.09.2022

During the pendency of the present writ petition, this Court was informed about the demise of the counsel appearing for the petitioner. Accordingly, this Court directed the Registry to issue notice to the petitioner for engaging another counsel to appear on his behalf. As directed by this Court, notice has been sent to the petitioner by speed post and office note dated 03.09.2022 indicated that notice has been duly served to the petitioner, however, when the matter is taken up today none appeared for the petitioner.

In view of the above, let this case be listed again on 13.10.2022 under the caption “ **For Dismissal**”.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong