

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 954 of 2019

Jamkholun Haokip

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
State of Manipur & Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13.10.2022

As the counsel for the petitioner was absent, this Court has ordered for listing this case under the caption "for dismissal", accordingly, this matter is placed before this Court today.

Today also, none appeared on behalf of the petitioner, however, in view of the nature of the issue raised in the present writ petition, one more chance is given to the petitioner. Accordingly, list this case again on 21.11.2022 under the caption "for dismissal".

It is made clear that if nobody appeared on behalf of the petitioner, appropriate order will be passed on the next date.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong