

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 954 of 2019

Jamkholun Haokip

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & Ors.

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN**

27.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Tayenjam, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 1078 of 2019; Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 8 of 2020; Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel for the petitioner in WP(C) No. 11 of 2020 and Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior counsel for the respondents.

[2] Post the matters for final hearing on 29.03.2023.

[3] Till then, earlier interim order is extended.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil