

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 954 of 2019

Jamkholun Haokip

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

21.07.2025

Mr. I. Rajesh, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner and Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA appeared for the respondents.

The learned counsels appearing for the parties pray for listing this case for final hearing on another date.

As prayed for by the counsel appearing for parties, list this case for final hearing on 25.08.2025.

In the meantime, petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit, if so advised.

JUDGE

Sapana